

SC No.6808/2016
FIR No.924/2014
PS. Neb Sarai
State vs. Sushil Kumar & Ors.

04.08.2016

Pr. Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State
Mr. Rajeev Jain, Amicus Curiae for accused Sushil Kumar
Mr. MR Singh Sisodia, counsel for accused Raj Kumar @
Shakal
Accused Sushil Kumar produced from JC
Accused Raj Kumar produced from JC
IO/Insp. Jasmohinder Chaudhary

PW3 Rahul examined, cross examined and discharged.

Report filed by Addl. Deputy Commissioner of Police
(South) District stating that the result from RFSL Chanakyapuri is not
ready and sincere efforts are being made to collect the result from the
RFSL. IO is directed to make all the efforts to obtain the result from
the RFSL Chanakyapuri and file in the court on the next date of
hearing.

PW Avinash is unserved. He be served through IO.

Other witnesses except Guddu be summoned for the next date
of hearing.

List for RPE on 25.10.2016.

Sandeep Yadav
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/04.08.2016