

SC No.08/15
FIR No.924/14
PS. Neb Sarai
U/s 302/201/34 IPC
State V/s. Sushil Kumar and anr.

06.12.2016

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State
Ms. Uma, proxy counsel for Shri Rajeev Jain, Amicus
Curiae for accused Sushil Kumar
Accused Sushil Kumar produced from JC
Accused Raj Kumar produced from JC

PW Ct/PSI Sandeep is present. Ld. Addl. PP submits that for examination of this witness presence of IO will be required as original photographs are not on file. PW Ct/PSI Sandeep is sent back unexamined today. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

IO has sent request for today. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

PW Avinash and Ct. Samrul Haque are absent despite service. Issue Bws in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each against them for 17.02.2017.

(Sandeep Yadav)
Additional Sessions Judge-3 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/06.12.2016