

SC No.6808/2016
FIR No.924/2014
PS.Neb Sarai
State Vs. Sushil Kumar ors.

01.07.2017

Present : Sh.R.K. Mehta, Addl.Public Prosecutor for State.
Mr. Rajeev Jain, Amicus Curiae for accused Sushil Kumar
Mr. Akrar M Khan, counsel for accused Raj Kumar
Accused Sushil Kumar and Raj Kumar produced from JC

PW7 and 8 examined, cross examined and discharged.

List for PE on 01.08.2017.

FSL report filed by the pairvi officer from the PS Neb Sarai, same is taken on record. Copy of same is given to the defence counsel.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/01.07.2017