

SC No.6808/16
FIR No.924/14
PS. Neb Sarai
State Vs. Sushil Kumar & Anr.

11.12.2017

Present : Sh.R.K. Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Mr. Rajeev Jain, Amicus Curiae, for accused Sushil Kumar.

Summons issued to witness Ct. Ram Charan received back unserved with the report that he is stated to be on CL.

Witness/Inspector Jasmohinder Chaudhary is absent despite service. However, he has sent his request for today. Let he be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Witness Guddu Sharma is present for his cross examination. However, he is discharged unexamined as lengthy evidence was going on in another case FIR No.193/17 of PS Malviya Nagar, titled as State Vs. Anil Panwar @ Kallu in the pre-lunch Sessions and one of the regular steno is on leave today and no substitute has been provided till 2:40 pm. He is bound down for tomorrow.

Put up for cross-examination of witness Guddu Sharma on **12.12.2017**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/11.12.2017