

SC No.6808/2016
FIR No.924/2014
PS: Neb Sarai
State Vs. Sushil Kumar & anr.

22.11.2018

Present : Sh. RK Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for state
Sh. Aman Usman, Ld. LAC for accused Sushil
Sh. Sangram Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj
Kumar @ Shakal
Both accused produced from JC

PW10 Ct. Arvind cross examined and discharged.

PW HC Ram Charan is also present. However Id. Addl. PP submits that he would require assistance from IO for the examination as the statement of said witness is not complete.

Another witness ASI Mohd. Yusuf is also present but Id. Addl. PP submits that even his statement does not appear to be complete because said witness is cited as witness to recovery memo of various articles recovered at the instance of accused but there is no mention of any such recovery in his statement recorded by the IO u/s 161 Cr.PC. Let IO be sent notice to appear in person on the next date of hearing and place on record complete statement of both said witnesses.

PW HC Ram Charan and ASI Mohd. Yusuf be summoned again for the next date.

List for PE on **09.01.2019**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/ New Delhi/22.11.2018