

SC No.391/2018
FIR No. 145/2018
PS : Neb Sarai
U/s. 302/365/201/34 IPC
St. Vs. Nadeem Saifi etc.

08.03.2019

Present : Sh. Narender Yadav, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for state
Ms. S. Nisha Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Shah
Alam
Sh. Rajeev Jain, Ld. LAC for remaining accused
All accused produced from JC.

Arguments on charge heard.

I have carefully perused the statement of prosecution witnesses u/s 161 Cr.PC and other material available on record. In my view there is sufficient material on record to prima facie make out offences punishable u/s 365/302/201/34 IPC against all the accused persons. Charge framed accordingly to which accused persons plead not guilty and claimed trial.

List for PE on **15.05.2019.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 08.03.2019