

SC No. 6808/2016
FIR No. 924/2014
PS : Neb Sarai
State Vs. Sushil Kumar Ors.

12.12.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both the accused produced from J/C.
Sh. Aman Ushman, Ld. Counsel for accused Sushil.
Ms. Sapna, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Rajkumar.

PW Ct. Vipin and SI Ranjeet are on leave as per report on process.

PW/SI Hardeep Singh and Insp. Jasmohinder have sent requests who are reportedly busy in some other court.

Let all the PWs be summoned again or the next date.

Put up for PE on 11.02.2020.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 12.12.2019