

10
SC
391/2018
GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI
Vs.
NADEEM
SAIFI AND ORS
145 /2018 (Neb Sarai)

22.8.22

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. M. Hasibuddin, Ld.Counsel for accused Shah Alam.
Mr. Rajiv Jain, Ld. LAC for Deepak.
Accused Nadeem Saifi, Deepak and Shah Alam present.
No PW is present.

Summons issued to ASI Charan Singh received back with request for exemption on ill health ground.

Summons issued to Dr. Antara Vebbbarma received back unserved.

Let these witnesses be summoned afresh.

List the matter for PE on **28.10.2022**.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/ 22.8.22/A