

7

SC 391/2018

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. NADEEM

SAIFI AND ORS

FIR No 145 /2018

PS (Neb Sarai)

07.01.2023

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Shah Alam, Deepak, Nadeem Saifi in person.
Sh Vinay Kumar Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Ld LAC
Sh. Rajeev Jain.
Sh Rajeev Jain, Ld LAC for accused Deepak.
Sh. M.Hasibuddin, Ld counsel for accused Shah Alam.
PW-15 HC Dharmender in person.

PW-15 HC Dharmender examined cross-examined and
discharged.

Summons issued to PW Dr Pooja Prajapati received
back with the report that she had already left the services of hospital
and fresh address has been provided.

Issue fresh summons to PW the said witness on fresh
address returnable on NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to Dr. Antara and witness no 20
returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **14.02.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/07.01.2023