

5

SC 391/2018

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. NADEEM SAIFI AND ORS

FIR No 145 /2018

PS (Neb Sarai)

23.03.2023

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Nadeem Saifi, Deepak and Shah Alam in person.
Sh Rajeev Jain, Ld LAC counsel for accused Deepak.
Sh. Sourav Ghosh, Ld counsel for accused Shah Alam.
Sh Kapil Yadav, Ld proxy counsel for accused Nadeem Saifi.
PW16 HC Satpal in person.
PW Insp. Kuldeep absent despite service.

PW-16 HC Satpal recalled for further examination in chief after 14.02.2023. He is partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred for want of complete case property.

Issue fresh summons to PW-16 HC Satpal returnable on NDOH.

Issue BW against PW Insp. Kuldeep in the sum of Rs. 5000/- returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.04.2023.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/23.03.2023