

SC 391/2018
GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. NADEEM SAIFI AND ORS
FIR No 145 /2018
PS (Neb Sarai)

24.04.2023

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Nadeem Saifi in person.
Accused Deepak and Shah Alam produced from JC.
Sh. Rajeev Jain, Ld LAC for accused Deepak.
Sh. Atul, Ld proxy counsel for accused Deepak.
Sh. S.F. Anand, Ld counsel for accused Shah Alam.
IO Insp. Kuldeep and HC Satpal in person.

As per direction of Ld PO, put up for purpose fixed on

04.07.2023.

Reader